THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 142-2005

A BY-LAW TO ENTER INTO AN ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE AGREEMENT MADE BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA, CANADIAN TIRE CORPORATION LIMITED AND 6292470 CANADA INC.

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it expedient to enter into an Assignment of Lease Agreement, Canadian Tire Corporation Limited and 6292470 Canada Inc.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora enters into an Assignment of Lease Agreement with Canadian Tire Corporation Limited and 6292470 Canada Inc., dated the 15th day of November, 2005, a copy of which Assignment of Lease is attached hereto and forms part of this By-Law.
- 2. **THAT** the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and affix the corporate seal to all documents related to the Assignment of Lease Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- 3. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 7 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2005 BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 7 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2005

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

per:	David S. Canfield - MAYOR
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
per:	Joanne L. McMillin - CLERK